DS30793 Rev. 3 – 2
PowerDI is a trademark of Diodes Incorporated.
1 of 3
PD3S120L
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E

leadframe.  Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
• Marking: Date Code & Type Code, See Page 3
• Type Code: 34
• Ordering Information: See Page 3
• Weight: 0.006  grams (approx.)
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
DS30793 Rev. 3 – 2
PowerDI is a trademark of Diodes Incorporated.
2 of 3
PD3S120L
© Diodes Incorporated
N
E
W
 P
R
O
D
U
C
T
.
T  = 125°CJ
T  = 85°CJ
T  = 25°CJ
T  = -65°CJ
1.0
1.2
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
I
, D
C
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
(A
)
F
T , AMBIENT  TEMPERATURE (°C)
Fig. 4,  DC Forward Current Derating
A
0
50
200
150
100
0 10 20
T
, D